504304300 04/04/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4350981

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOSHE BEN BASSAT	02/14/2017
AVNER BEN BASSAT	02/14/2017
EDUARD GOLDNER	02/15/2017
NAAMAN LIFSHITZ	02/15/2017
MICHAL DIGA	02/23/2017
GEORGE KOZAREV	02/23/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLATAINE LTD
Street Address:	94 EM HAMOSHAVOT ROAD
Internal Address:	AZORIM PARK
City:	PETACH TIKVA
State/Country:	ISRAEL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15434069

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (289) 857-9519

Email: naomih@computer-law.co.il

Correspondent Name: NAOMI ASSIA

Address Line 1: 32 HABARZEL STREET
Address Line 4: TEL-AVIV, ISRAEL 6971048

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P-PLT-07504-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NAOMI S. ROSENMAN-HELFAND
SIGNATURE:	/NAOMI S. ROSENMAN-HELFAND/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2017

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 041837 FRAME: 0182

504304300

ource=Signed ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif
ource=Signed ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif
ource=Signed ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif
ource=Signed ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif
ource=Signed ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif
ource=Signed ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 041837 FRAME: 0183

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the below named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in:

TRACKING PRODUCTION IN A PRODUCTION FACILITY, USING SEARCHABLE DIGITAL THREADS

for which (check	one):
☐ an app	olication is being filed concurrently herewith,;
√ a Unite	d States patent application was filed on 02/16/2017 and assigned serial numbe
<u>15/43406</u>	<u>9</u> .
an inte	rnational patent application designating the United States was filed on
and	assigned Serial No,

AND WHEREAS, Plataine Ltd, an IL corporation with offices at <u>94 Em Hamoshavot Road</u>, Azorim Park, Petach Tikva, Israel (hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all, interest in, to and under said invention, said application disclosing the invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or similar legal protection which may be granted therefore in United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, as a sole or joint inventor as indicated below, by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the said invention, said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and to any other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, including any and all right to bring any legal action for any and all past, present and future infringement thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said United States Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignees of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

PATENT REEL: 041837 FRAME: 0184 And I further agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or its designee, as ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to me and without further remuneration, in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And I further agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense;

And I further agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto;

And I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

This assignment executed on the dates indicated below,

Full name of inventor_	Moshe Ben-Bassat				
Inventor's Signature: _	16-13	_ Date _	F26	14	21/7
Residenos: <u>4A Flo</u> t	Emine Street, Tzur Moshe 428	1000. ls	raei		
	Avner Ben-Bassat	~			***************************************
Inventor's Signature: _		Date _	Exb	-14-	-/3-
Residence:7	' Shenhav Street, Even Yehud	a. Israel			
Full name of inventor_	Eduard Goldner	······			****
Inventor's Signature:		_ Date _			***************************************

- 2 -

And I further agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or its designee, as ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to me and without further remuneration, in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto:

And I further agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filling subdivisions of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense;

And I further agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto;

And I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

This assignment executed on the dates indicated below.

hull name of inventor	Moshe Ben-Bassat		
Inventor's Signature:		Date	
Residence: 4A Florentine 5	Street, Tzur Moshe 4281	000. Isra	36)
Full name of inventor	Avner Ben-Bassat		
Inventor's Signature:		Date	Fx6-14-17
Residence: 7 Shenh	av Street, Even Yehuda	israel	
Full name of inventor			
Inventor's Signature:	Barrier Johnson	Date	2/05/243
			* * **

Attorney Docket no. P-PLT-07504-US

Residence:	66/25 Habosem Street, Tel Aviv	<u>6767153.</u>	Israel
	*		
Full name of invent	torNgaman Lifshitz		·····
Santana tagan atau esen ara ara.		The second	Alm Lia
inventor's Signatur	*: _ */_/	Date	
Residence:	11 Menachem Begin St., Kirya	17ma 555	72 leroel
			2.5.) 38 8 6 3
Full name of invent	or <u>Michal Diga</u>		
Inventor's Signatur	8:	Date	
Residence:	39 Neve Reim St., Petah Tiky,	<u>a 49323. i</u>	srael
	as.		
Full name of invent	or <u>George Kozarev</u>		
	<u> </u>		m + 1 - 1 / 2m -
Inventor's Signature	e:	Date	<u> </u>
			,
nesidence:	20 Moshe Hess St., Sderot, Israe	21	<u></u>

Attorney Docket no. P-PLT-97504-US

Full name of inventor	Nascac Canix
Inventor's Signature:	Date
Residence:	en Begin St., Kirya Ono \$3523, israsi
81 18 million of the man of the section of the sect	carrier in securing
Full nume of eventori	
Full name of diversor	2011 Day 000 23 2
invenora Signature:	440ga - 000 - 232
invenora Signature:	44.09a. 000 <u>23</u> 2.
invenora Signature:	44.09a. 000 <u>23</u> 2.
invenora Signature:	440ga - 000 - 232
invenora Signature:	440ga - 000 - 232
invenor's Signature: <u>Alequ</u> Pesidense: <u>Y Nort</u>	440 je - 23 2. Beim St. Peisit Tikys 19332, israel
imenora Signature: <u>Alaqu</u> Pesidense: <u>Y Nora</u>	2010 2000 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23

- 3. --

Privacy Act Statement

The **Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579)** requires that you be given certain information in connection with your submission of the attached form related to a patent application or patent. Accordingly, pursuant to the requirements of the Act, please be advised that: (1) the general authority for the collection of this information is 35 U.S.C. 2(b)(2); (2) furnishing of the information solicited is voluntary; and (3) the principal purpose for which the information is used by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is to process and/or examine your submission related to a patent application or patent. If you do not furnish the requested information, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office may not be able to process and/or examine your submission, which may result in termination of proceedings or abandonment of the application or expiration of the patent.

The information provided by you in this form will be subject to the following routine uses:

- The information on this form will be treated confidentially to the extent allowed under the
 Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552) and the Privacy Act (5 U.S.C 552a). Records from
 this system of records may be disclosed to the Department of Justice to determine whether
 disclosure of these records is required by the Freedom of Information Act.
- A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, in the course of
 presenting evidence to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal, including disclosures to
 opposing counsel in the course of settlement negotiations.
- A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Member of Congress submitting a request involving an individual, to whom the record pertains, when the individual has requested assistance from the Member with respect to the subject matter of the record.
- 4. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a contractor of the Agency having need for the information in order to perform a contract. Recipients of information shall be required to comply with the requirements of the Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 552a(m).
- A record related to an International Application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization, pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty.
- A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to another federal agency for purposes of National Security review (35 U.S.C. 181) and for review pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act (42 U.S.C. 218(c)).
- 7. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the Administrator, General Services, or his/her designee, during an inspection of records conducted by GSA as part of that agency's responsibility to recommend improvements in records management practices and programs, under authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure shall be made in accordance with the GSA regulations governing inspection of records for this purpose, and any other relevant (i.e., GSA or Commerce) directive. Such disclosure shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.
- 8. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the public after either publication of the application pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 122(b) or issuance of a patent pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 151. Further, a record may be disclosed, subject to the limitations of 37 CFR 1.14, as a routine use, to the public if the record was filed in an application which became abandoned or in which the proceedings were terminated and which application is referenced by either a published application, an application open to public inspection or an issued patent.
- A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Federal, State,
 or local law enforcement agency, if the USPTO becomes aware of a violation or potential
 violation of law or regulation.

RECORDED: 04/04/2017

PATENT REEL: 041837 FRAME: 0189